

# The Welsh Dragon Hamper

## Ingredients and Allergens



### Spiced Honey Roast Peanuts

**Contains Peanuts**

### Salted Caramel Fudge

Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **MILK**, refined vegetable oil (palm – RSPO certified sustainable), butter (**MILK**), clotted cream (**MILK**), natural flavouring, sea salt (0.2%), emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, salt.

**Allergy Advice:** for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Produced in an environment where **PEANUTS & TREE NUTS** are used.

**Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians.**

### Red Sauce

Ingredients: Tomatoes (49%), Red Onion, Water, Tomato Puree (Tomatoes, Salt), Red Wine Vinegar (**SULPHITES**), Light Brown Sugar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Ginger, Garlic, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Coriander, Allspice, White Pepper, Salt, Red Chilli (1%)

Allergen advice: For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**

260g

Warning: Produced in an environment where nuts are present.

### **'Red Devil' Red Leicester with Chilli and Peppers**

Red Leicester Cheese (96%) (Cheese [**Milk**], Colour (Annatto), Whey Powder [**Milk**], Sugar, Chilli, Sea salt, Onion, Cayenne chilli extract, Natural flavouring, Spices, Habanero extract)

### **Vegetable Crackers with Chilli, Garlic and Ginger**

*Allergen Information (Contains WHEAT, GLUTEN, MILK). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see allergens in bold. May also contain traces of Mustard, Celery Seed, Sulphites as a preservative.*

### **Caerphilly Cheese and Leek Crackers**

*Allergen Information (Contains WHEAT, GLUTEN, MILK). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see allergens in bold. May also contain traces of Mustard Seed, Sulphites as a preservative, Celery Seed.*

### **Raspberry Splits**

Cake contains: **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin)), Sugar, **Eggs**, Lemon Juice, Preservative: Potassium Metabisulphite, Raising Agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, **Wheat** Flour), Filling (18%) contains: Raspberry Seedless Conserve (Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrate), Raspberry Puree, Natural Flavouring, Modified Maize Starch, Natural Raspberry Flavouring.

### **Suitable for Vegetarians**

**ALLERGENS:** For all allergens see ingredients in **bold**.

### **Tomato and Chilli Relish**

**Ingredients:** Tomatoes 40%, onions, peppers, chillies 5%, sugar, Aspell's red wine vinegar, **MUSTARD SEEDS**, nigella seeds, paprika & sea salt.

**Allergen Advice:** Allergies are highlighted in CAPITALS. All of our delicious products are produced in a kitchen where we use nuts, dairy, gluten and mustards.

### **'Green Thunder' Mature cheddar with Garlic and Herbs**

Cheddar Cheese 98% [**Milk**], Whey Powder [**Milk**], Dehydrated Garlic, Salt, Herbs, Spice, Dehydrated Onion, Sunflower Oil, Herb Extract

### **8 x Barti Rum Truffles**

**Barti Spiced Rum** – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, vanilla [invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, water], Barti Ddu spiced rum.

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**. Made on premises where **nuts** are handled.

### **Pitted Gordal Olives**

Contains **Sulphates**

### **Toffee Waffles**

**Wheat** flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm1 & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (**Milk**), Free Range **Eggs**, Invert sugar syrup, **Soya** Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

### **Aber Falls Whisky Salted Caramel Sauce**

Cream (MILK), Sugar, Butter (MILK), Aber Falls Whisky, Syrup, Sea Salt, Salt.

### **Traditional Shortbread Biscuits Tube**

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (MILK 33%), sugar